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METHODS NOTE

The data here are from the combined waves 1-9 Aid Attitudes Tracker surveys of France,
Germany, Great Britain and the United States.

The plots in this deck calculate average response levels for each question using the full
sample for each waves, irrespective of whether the respondents are new (have never
participated in the AAT survey study) or old (have participated in all or some of previous
waves).

Each slide contains two plots.

« The larger plot (on the left) uses the full range of response options on the Y axis, which
makes clear long-term trends.

« The smaller plot (on the right) uses a reduced range of response options, which makes
visible, short-term, wave-on-wave change.
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DE SAMPLES

Wave Sample size Start End ref;g(ci;{g:e%ts respﬁi\cl:lvents
1 5071 Dec 16 2013 Jan 4 2014 - 5071
2 6170 June 202014 July 27 2014 4584 (74%) 1586 (26%)
3 6096 Dec 22 2014 Jan 20 2014 3949 (65%) 2147 (35%)
4 6059 May 29 2015 June 23 2015 4609 (76%) 1450 (24%)
5 6027 Dec 15 2015 Jan 52016 4258 (71%) 1769 (29%)
6 6049 June 9 2016 July 8 2016 5031 (83%) 1018 (17%)
7 6131 Nov 9 2016 Nov 28 2016 5360 (87 %) 771 (13%)
8 6096 July 4 2017 Aug 8 2017 5830 (96%) 266 (4%)
9 6108 Nov 9 2016 Dec 4 2017 5407 (89%) 701 (11%)
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FR SAMPLES

Wave Sample size Start End resl?[;(ésrg:a% ts New respondents

1 6070 Dec 16 2013 Jan 6 2015 - 6070 (100%)
2 6010 July 4 2014 August 3 2014 4159 (69%) 1851 (31%)
3 6032 Dec 15 2014 Jan 20 2015 3091 (52%) 2941 (48%)
4 6181 May 27 2015 June 17 2015 4609 (75%) 1572 (25%)
5 6573 Dec 15 2015 Jan 13 2016 3736 (57%) 2837 (43%)
6 6074 June 10 2016 July 18 2016 4362 (72%) 1712 (28%)
7 6034 Nov 10 2016 Nov 28 2016 4872 (81%) 1162 (19%)
8 6202 May 9 2017 Jun 7 2017 5164 (83%) 1038 (17%)
9 6026 Nov 8 2017 Nov 27 2017 5544 (92%) 482 (8%)
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UK SAMPLES

Wave Sample size Start End reslzri(ci;tijr;%ts respI:)li\(lzlvents
1 8000 Nov 122013  Dec 2 2013 - 8000
2 8412 June 20 2014  July 27 2014 6740 (80%) 1672 (20%)
3 8177 Dec 32014 Dec 222014 5657 (69%) 2520 (31%)
4 8970 May 14 2015 June 42015 6787 (76%) 2183 (24%)
5 8038 Nov 252015 Dec 152015 6949 (86%) 1089 (14%)
6 8075 June 62016  July 7 2016 7054 (87 %) 1021 (13%)
7 8115 Oct 272016 Nov 302016 6470 (80%) 1645 (20%)
8 8165 June 92017  Aug 2 2017 6230 (76%) 1935 (24%)
9 8001 Nov 8 2017 Dec 1822017 6363 (80%) 1638 (20%)
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US SAMPLES

Wave Sample size Start End reslzri(ci;tijr;%ts respI:)li\(lzlvents

1 6011 Nov 12 2013 Nov 30 2013 - 6011

2 6007 June 30 2014 July 22 2014 4476 (75%) 1531 (25%)
3 6021 Nov 21 2014 Dec 22 2014 4311 (72%) 1710 (28%)
4 6000 May 27 2015  June 9 2015 4155 (69%) 1845 (31%)
5 6066 Dec 2 2015 Dec 18 2015 4483 (74%) 1583 (26%)
6 6109 June 72016  July 122016 5115 (84%) 994 (16%)
7 6143 Oct 28 2016 Nov 28 2016 4849 (79%) 1294 (21%)
8 6563 June 27 2017 Jul 21 2017 5990 (91%) 573 (8%)

9 6133 Nov 8 2017 Nov 20 2017 5426 (88%) 707 (12%)
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% engaged

BMGFengpub: Percentage of respondents who are informationally, behaviourally, or fully engaged
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% of public budget

Q4: What per cent of the national budget do you think the DE/FR/UK/US
Government currently spends each year on overseas aid?
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% of public budget
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Q5: What per cent of the national budget do you think the DE/FR/UK/US
Government should spends each year on overseas aid?
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Scale 1 (Should not give aid at all) - 11 (Should give aid very generously)

Q6: Thinking about overseas aid to poor countries — please indicate the extent
to which you think that the DE/FR/UK/US Government should give overseas?
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Scale 1 (Decrease a great deal) — 5 (Increase a great)

Q7: Do you think that the Government should increase or decrease
the amount of money that it spends on overseas aid?
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Scale: 1 (Home) — 11 (Poor countries)

Q8: Do you think that the Government should give higher priority to reducing poverty
in poor countries or should it give higher priority to reducing poverty in DE/FR/UK/US?
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% of respondents

Q12.1: Percentage of respondents who donated in the past year
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Scale: 1 (It can't make any difference at all) - 11 (It can make a great deal of difference)
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Q19: Thinking about the DE/FR/UK/US Government, how much of a difference
do you think it can make to reducing poverty in poor countries?
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Scale: 1 (It can't make any difference at all) - 11 (It can make a great deal of difference)
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Scale: 1 (Can't make any difference at all) — 11 (Can make a great deal of difference)
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Q21: Thinking about you personally, how much of a difference
do you think you can make to reducing poverty in poor countries?
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Scale: 1 (Far too much) - 5 (Far too little)

Q87: Thinking of the UK Government's role in reducing poverty in poor countries,
which statement best describes how much the DE/FR/UK/US Government should do?

Trend detail

3.50

3.25
)
‘s
P 2
/.\o\,/'l 5 @
wn

1 3.00
=)
[}
3
E
o]
L
£

8 275
[+
O
(]

2.50

Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Wave 5 Wave 6 Wave 7 Wave 8 Wave 9
AAT wave

DE -o- FR -~ UK -e- US

Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Wave 5 Wave 6 Wave 7 Wave 8 Wave 9
AAT wave

idf \ttitudes TrAcker

DE -¢- FR -o- UK -~ US



w B

Scale: 1 (Not at all concerned) — 5 (Very concerned)
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Q88: Which best describes how you feel about levels of poverty in poor countries?
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